FORM PTO-1619A (Fav. 6-60)   To the Holiconside Comm   10.17.34.78.3	Commissioner of Patents & T	05-31-2	2001 Washington	, D.C. 20231				
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SOMMERHEIN, Per    Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Document ID #   Corrective Document Reel # Frame #     Corrective Document Reel # Frame #     Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?   Yes   No     Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):     Name: Per Sommerhein AB     Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?   Yes   No     Name: Per Sommerhein AB     Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?   Yes   No     Street Address: Box 1089     Assignment   Merger     Street Address: Box 1089   Security Agreement   Change of Name     City: Lidingo   Other: Execution Dates: 05022001     State(Country: Sweden   Zip: SE-181 22     Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?   Yes   No     Name(s) & address(s) attached?   Yes   No     Street Address: Box 1089   Other: Execution Dates: 05022001     Other: Execution Dates: 05022001     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together wi			ET U.S. DEPARTMEN					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Document ID #   Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?   Yes   No	To the Honorable Comm	101734	783uriginal document or copy thereof.					
Reel # Frame # Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?  Ves No  3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  Name: Per Sommerhein AB	X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	3/0/	1					
Reel # Frame # Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?      Yes   No	Reel # Frame # _							
Name: Per Sommerhein AB			Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
Street Address: Box 1089	3. Name and Address of Receiving Party	(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:					
City: Lidingo State/Country: Sweden  Zip: SE-181 22  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \bar{N} \) No  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  It the first execution date of the application is: 05022001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P66588US0  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  Signature  Doubter:  Execution Dates: 05022001  Execution	Name: Per Sommerhein AB		X Assignment Merger					
State/Country: Sweden Zip: SE-181 22 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     If this document is the filed together with a new application,     If this document is the filed together with a new application,     If this document is the filed together with a new application,     If this document is the filed together with a new application,     If this document is the filed together with a new app	Street Address: Box 1089		Security Agreement Change of Name					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  It the first execution date of the application is:  O5022001  It the filing date of the application is: O5212001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 Or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66588USO  OLDERI 0000029 29142143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  Signature  May 21, 2001  May 21, 2001	State/Country: Sweden							
If this document is being filed together with a new application,    X   the first execution date of the application is: 05022001   X   the filing date of the application is: 05212001   A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)								
7. Number of applications and patents 1  7. Number of applications and patents 1  7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{Street}}\$ \$\frac	If this document is being filed together the first execution date of the app	ether with a new appli dication is: 0502200						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  Or  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P66588US0  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  Signature  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358  BOLDERI 0000029 29142143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 21, 2001  Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)	43	B. Patent No.(s)					
Or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P66588US0  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  Signature  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 21, 2001  Date	1 /		7. Number of applications and patents 1					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 21, 2001  Signature  Date	or JACOBSON HOLMAI 400 Seventh Street Washington, DC 2 Tel. 202-638-66	N PLLC , N.W. 0004	X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  Signature  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	j j	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE					
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date	10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							

JPH&S 103-11/99

02 FC:581

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Per SOM	MERHEIN	-				
		(2)							
		(3)							
		(5)							
		(6)							
		` ,	In consito each of	ideration of the sum of one f the undersigned, the re ad agree(s) to assign, trar	dollar (\$1.00), and of ceipt and sufficiency	ther good and valuable of	considerations paid		
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	PER SO	MMERHEIN AB					
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of B	ox 1089, SE-181 22 Lidi	ngö, SWEDEN				
(9)	insert Legal Entity and State or	(9)	а "с	orporation	of	Sweden			
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafte territories,	er designated as the Assig dependencies and posse	gnea) the entire right,	title and interest for the on known as	e United States, its		
(10)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	(10) ROOF DRAIN						
			for which t	he undersigned has (have	e) executed an applic	ation for patent in the t	Inited States of		
(11)	Insert Dato of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Said appli Serial No.	cation having been <b>EXEC</b>	-	21, 2001	(and assigned		
United and he will not 20004,	3) The undersigned agree(s) to ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby aut States resulting from this application to the second agreement in confil execute any agreement in confil 6) The undersigned hereby grant, the power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Others.	Protect performance (ion or a have) of the control	tion of Industion of Industion all affirmates on the continuing full right to continuing the continuing of the continuing further in any further in the continuing further in	strial Property or similar a attive acts which may be nest(s) the Commissioner of g or divisional applications convey the entire interest in Jacobson, Price, Holma dentification which may be	greements. ecessary to obtain a post Patents and Trade thereof to the said Asherein assigned, and  Stern, PLLC, 40	grant of a valid United S marks to Issue any and asignee, as Assignee of that he has (they have) 0 Seventh Street, N.W.	States patent to the all Letters Patents fithe entire interest, not executed, and . Washington, D.C.		
	In witness whereof, executed by				<i>و</i> ا	). Summe	hein (SEAL)		
Date	2-5-2001 N	lame o	finventor _	Per SOMMERHEIM typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date	N	lame o	f Inventor	typod riamo	j		(SEAL)		
				typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date	N	iame o	f Inventor _	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date	N	lame o	f Inventor _		<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
Date		lam <b>e</b> o	f Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date			f Inventor	typed name		signature	(\$EAL)		
Date			_	typed name		signature			
	This assignment should prefers not, he execution by the inventor(s) sh additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet.				who alon here?	a Notary Public if dome	astically signed. If		
	•			Witness	Juliano	um			

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/98; 6/98

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0159